
 PALMERSTON NORTH 
Name  Organisation  Phone Email 

Alison Jappinen  Eco Doctor  (+64) 6 759 1646  www.ecodoctor.co.nz.  

Bruce Veit  Agresearch Grasslands  (+64) 6 351-8217  bruce.veit@agresearch.co.nz.  

Douglas Pringle  Massey University, Private Bag 11-222, Palmerston 

North 

(+64) 6 356 9099 ext 

2638  

d.r.pringle@massey.ac.nz.  

Ingeborg 

Vanloon 

Beca Carter Hollings & Ferner Ltd (+64) 7 577 3936  ingeborg.vanloon@beca.com 

Janet Connochie  Chemsafety Ltd.  0800 366 370  janet@chemsafety.co.nz 

John Hickey  Accreditation Ltd  0800 85 44 44  john@engdesign.co.nz 

Malcolm Angell  HS Management – Engineers, Tauranga (+64) 7 577 6228  malcolm.angell@hsmanagement.co.nz 

Rex Alexander Envirocom (NZ) Ltd (+64) 3 477 5966 rex.alexander@envirocom.co.nz 

Steve Hencke  RNZAF Ohakea  (+64) 6 351 5204  stephen.hencke@nzdf.mil.nz.  

 


